CH \$165.00.00 7645136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI228015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch, as Security Agent		10/18/2021	Bank: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	UniCredit Bank GmbH, London Branch		
Street Address:	Moor House, 120 London Wall		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC2Y 5ET		
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2990910	HOTELBEDS
Registration Number:	2985893	BEDSONLINE
Registration Number:	6429870	TRAVEL STACK BY HOTELBEDS
Registration Number:	6338598	TRAVEL STACK BY HOTELBEDS
Serial Number:	90034773	SAFE2STAY BY HOTELBEDS
Registration Number:	3033446	HOTELBEDS ACCOMMODATION & DESTINATION SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8009279801

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC J. Paterson
Address Line 1: 19 West 44th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	Jean Paterson
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0450

Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0451

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 05/14/2024